

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

Group	Attributable to owners of the Company							Total equity RM
	Share capital RM	Merger deficit RM	Capital reserve RM	Translation reserve RM	Retained earnings RM	Sub-total RM	Non-controlling interests RM	
At 1 January 2021	160,094,360	(109,544,997)	923	(14,841)	328,749,469	379,284,914	616,026	379,900,940
Total comprehensive income								
Profit/(Loss) for the financial year	-	-	-	-	136,010,685	136,010,685	(29,741)	135,980,944
Other comprehensive income for the financial year	-	-	-	16,644	-	16,644	-	16,644
Total comprehensive income	-	-	-	16,644	136,010,685	136,027,329	(29,741)	135,997,588
Transactions with owners								
Issuance of ordinary shares pursuant to private placement	26,350,000	-	-	-	-	26,350,000	-	26,350,000
Transaction costs of share issue	(21,845)	-	-	-	-	(21,845)	-	(21,845)
Dividends	-	-	-	-	(6,820,000)	(6,820,000)	-	(6,820,000)
Total transactions with owners	26,328,155	-	-	-	(6,820,000)	19,508,155	-	19,508,155
At 31 December 2021	186,422,515	(109,544,997)	923	1,803	457,940,154	534,820,398	586,285	535,406,683

<----- Attributable to owners of the Company ----->									
Group	Share capital RM	Merger deficit RM	Capital reserve RM	Translation reserve RM	Retained earnings RM	Sub-total RM	Non-controlling interests RM	Total equity RM	
At 1 January 2020	160,094,360	(109,544,997)	923	(14,431)	300,291,546	350,827,401	599,865	351,427,266	
Total comprehensive income									
Profit for the financial year	-	-	-	-	28,457,923	28,457,923	16,161	28,474,084	
Other comprehensive loss for the financial year	-	-	-	(410)	-	(410)	-	(410)	
Total comprehensive income	-	-	-	(410)	28,457,923	28,457,513	16,161	28,473,674	
At 31 December 2020	160,094,360	(109,544,997)	923	(14,841)	328,749,469	379,284,914	616,026	379,900,940	